Model No.DCU602 BATTERY POWERED WHEELBARROW

<
X

N

\\
“

TN

AN A
AoEm )
N

FOS

o
X & Sl
N\ aeol el /L
g IS o
W e T~
A 7

Voo, 0
NS

= 3

Mo
Bt N3

IR
7%

NW%\ NRAN




Model No.DCU602 BATTERY POWERED WHEELBARROW




Model No.DCU602 BATTERY POWERED WHEELBARROW

F\ g 86

17




Model No.DCU602 BATTERY POWERED WHEELBARROW




Model No.DCU602 BATTERY POWERED WHEELBARROW




Model No.DCU602 BATTERY POWERED WHEELBARROW




Model No.DCU602 BATTERY POWERED WHEELBARROW




Model No.DCU602 BATTERY POWERED WHEELBARROW

316




Model No.DCU602 BATTERY POWERED WHEELBARROW

337

353

354



Model No.DCU602 BATTERY POWERED WHEELBARROW




Model No.DCU602 BATTERY POWERED WHEELBARROW

Interc
chc:n Parts No. Description ::Si?it Q'ty CN)TdW/ Note1 Note2

y
001 412561-2 Cord cover 1
002 |265B11-6 Hex. head bolt M8X20 WR 1
003 |141P49-8 Main frame complete 1
C10 |8064B2-0 Indication label 1
004 |256940-2 Pin 14 1
005 |327472-7 Base shaft 25 1
006 |961062-2 Stop ring (EXT) E-12 1
008 261163-9 Rubber washer 25 1
009 |687F01-7 Band 1
010 |265D23-1 Hex. socket head bolt M6X22 GM 2
011 136868-9 Brake caliper R assembly 1
011 INC. 305
012 |265C76-4 Hex. head bolt M5X35 WR 2
014 |347993-3 Scraper 1
015 |347995-9 Clamp R 1
016 |265C76-4 Hex. head bolt M5X35 WR 2
018 |347994-1 Clamp L 1
019 347993-3 Scraper 1
020 |265D23-1 Hex. socket head bolt M6X22 GM 2
021 136869-7 Brake caliper L assembly 1
021 INC. 306
022 |265B11-6 Hex. head bolt M8X20 WR 2
023 |265B11-6 Hex. head bolt M8X20 WR 2
024 |232737-3 Compression spring 19 1
025 413D27-9 Neutral lever lock 1
026 |265C46-3 Hex. head bolt M4X12 WG 1
027 |413D28-7 Brake equalizer cover 1
028 |347629-4 Cable clamp 1
029 |265B14-0 Hex. socket head bolt M6X20 WR 1
030 |961004-6 Retaining ring (EXT) S-8 1
031 253165-9 Flat washer 8 3
032 |319906-4 Brake equalizer R 1
033 140P25-9 Brake cable 370 1
034 [319905-6 Brake equalizer L 1
036 |140P25-9 Brake cable 370 1
038 |256A03-0 Rod 4.5 1
039 |961017-7 Stop ring (EXT) E-3 2
040 252289-8 Hex. cap nut M14 4
041 253475-4 Spring washer 14 4
042 1141G99-9 Tire 330 R assembly 1
042 INC. 123-126,128-130
044 |141H00-0 Tire 330 L assembly 1
044 INC. 48-54
045 253475-4 Spring washer 14 4
046 [252289-8 Hex. cap nut M14 4
047 |347621-0 Clamp 57 2
048 [265C39-0 Hex. head flange bolt M6X16 8




049 |347950-1 Wheel 150 1
050 |422857-3 Tire 330 1
051 162B39-4 Tube 330 1
C10 | GQO0000001 |VALVE CAP M8 1
052 |347949-6 Wheel 150 1
053 |253551-4 Flat washer 6 8
054 |252308-0 Hex. nut M6-10 8
058 122E51-4 Motor assembly 1
059 |347698-5 Diff bracket 1
060 [347A16-3 Neutral lever 1
061 347697-7 Neutral lever holder 1
062 [232616-5 Torsion spring 14 1
063 |413D41-5 Neutral change lever 1
064 |253430-6 Flat washer 8 1
065 |265465-5 Hex. head shoulder bolt M6 1
066 | NP00000001 |SPLIT PIN 3-35 2
067 |NP00000002 |HEX.NUT M20 2
068 | NP0O0000003 |[SPRING WASHER 22 2
069 |313304-4 Hub 2
070 |347208-8 Brake disc 2
071 141P62-6 Plate complete 2
072 |265C87-9 Hex. socket button head bolt M5 12
X12

073 |327626-6 Sleeve 25 2
074 | NP00000004 |KEY 6 2
075 122D22-5 Differential gear unit 1
075 INC. 66-74

077 |122C29-5 Turning lock R assembly 1
077 INC. 78-85

078 |413D33-4 Lock lever 1
079 [327938-7 Snap retainer 1
080 |268181-8 Pin3 1
081 413D32-6 Lifter guide R 1
082 232617-3 Compression spring 10 1
083 |253173-0 Flat washer 10 1
084 961013-5 Stop ring (EXT) E-7 1
085 |256A04-8 Pin 10 1
086 |265C46-3 Hex. head bolt M4X12 WG 2
087 122C28-7 Turning lock L assembly 1
087 INC. 88-95

088 |413D33-4 Lock lever 1
089 327938-7 Snap retainer 1
090 |268181-8 Pin 3 1
091 413D31-8 Lifter guide L 1
092 [232617-3 Compression spring 10 1
093 253173-0 Flat washer 10 1
094 [961013-5 Stop ring (EXT) E-7 1
095 |256A04-8 Pin 10 1
096 |265C46-3 Hex. head bolt M4X12 WG 2
097 162712-4 Rear base 1
098 |265B13-2 Hex. head bolt M10X20 WG 8
106 |265B10-8 Hex. head bolt M12X40 1




107 253460-7 Flat washer 13 1
109 |213A73-2 O-ring 15 4
112 [327646-0 Axle 20 1
113 253460-7 Flat washer 13 1
114 |265B10-8 Hex. head bolt M12X40 1
115 136835-4 Hex. sleeve 20 assembly 1
C10 |263027-3 Rubber pin 4 1
117 141H01-8 Tire 210 assembly 2
17 INC. 131-134,136-139
118 |257498-4 Ring 20 1
121 136835-4 Hex. sleeve 20 assembly 1
C10 |263027-3 Rubber pin 4 1
122 1274571 Caster 210 assembly 2
122 INC. 106,107,109,112-115,
122 INC. 117,118,121
123 |265C39-0 Hex. head flange bolt M6X16 8
124 |347950-1 Wheel 150 1
125 |422857-3 Tire 330 1
126 |162B39-4 Tube 330 1
C10 | GQO0000001 |VALVE CAP M8 1
128 | 347949-6 Wheel 150 1
129 [253551-4 Flat washer 6 8
130 [252308-0 Hex. nut M6-10 8
131 265C40-5 Hex. head bolt M8X20 4
132 253552-2 Flat washer 8 4
133 [347952-7 Wheel 100 1
134 |422860-4 Tire 210 1
136 [162B40-9 Tube 210 1
C10 | GQO0000001 |VALVE CAP M8 1
137 |347951-9 Wheel 100 1
138 [253552-2 Flat washer 8 4
139 |252309-8 Hex. nut M8-13 4
145 183X90-3 Switch box set 1
C10 |8065A9-5 Caution label 1
145 INC. 162
146 [ 140P26-7 Switch circuit complete 1
C10  |183X57-1 Switch plate set 1
C20 [266490-9 Pan head tapping screw 2X6 3
147 346249-1 Pipe clamp 28 1
148 |265A97-4 Hex. socket head bolt M5X16 WR 1
149 1232738-1 Torsion spring 11 1
150 [412206-2 Switch lever 1
151 422554-1 Lever cover 1
152 [651395-0 Switch C3)W-6B-PA6N 1
153 [620C26-0 LED circuit 1
154 1699178-0 Power supply cord unit 1
155 266130-9 Binding head tapping screw 3X1 2
6
156  [122C26-1 Buzzer switch assembly 1
C10 |632T14-7 Switch unit 1
161 422555-9 Switch cover 1
162 [183X90-3 Switch box set 1




C10 | 8065A9-5 Caution label 1
162 INC. 145
163 |266130-9 Binding head tapping screw 3X1 6
6
164 |265C98-4 Hex. socket head bolt M5X25 2
165 |312C48-1 Clamp 22 1
166 [266130-9 Binding head tapping screw 3X1 2
6
167 [312C44-9 Adjust nut 1
168 |312C43-1 Adjust bolt 1
169 |413D25-3 Switch holder 1
170 632T13-9 Switch unit 1
173 127458-9 Brake lever assembly 1
173 INC. 166-170
182 [140P23-3 Brake cable 1590 1
187 140T47-3 Handle R complete 1
188 141H20-4 Handle lock knob 2
C10 [232739-9 Compression spring 15 2
C20 |313400-8 Spring holder 2
193 140P15-2 Handle L complete 1
197 141H20-4 Handle lock knob 2
C10 [232739-9 Compression spring 15 2
C20 |313400-8 Spring holder 2
199 141N97-5 Handle base complete 1
C10 |8059G2-2 Indication label 1
200 |412562-0 Handle base cover 1
201 265B11-6 Hex. head bolt M8X20 WR 4
202 265A96-6 Hex. socket head bolt M5X14 WR 6
204 262206-0 Rubber ring 6 2
205 |256942-8 Rod 6 2
207 141K01-6 Battery cover complete 1
C10 | 8048W7-5 Caution label 1
C20 |8059G1-4 Indication label 1
C30 |[816M70-5 Operation label 1
208 |412195-1 Battery cover hook 1
209 [231240-1 Compression spring 7 1
210 412533-7 Hook retainer 1
211 266326-2 Binding head tapping screw 4X1 2
8
212 183V34-1 Terminal case set 1
C10 |263005-3 Rubber pin 6 8
213 266326-2 Binding head tapping screw 4X1 5
8
214 | 644809-6 Terminal 4
215 961004-6 Retaining ring (EXT) S-8 1
216  |265C85-3 Hex. socket head bolt M6X12 2
217  |265C86-1 Hex. socket head bolt M6X22 2
218 265C86-1 Hex. socket head bolt M6X22 3
219 347A43-0 Spacer 6 3
221 266326-2 Binding head tapping screw 4X1 5
8
222 |266326-2 Binding head tapping screw 4X1 4

8




224  |1412196-9 Change lever 1
225 |213A15-6 O-ring 14 1
226 140P19-4 Top cover complete 1
C10 |8048wW3-3 Indication label 1
227 620C24-4 Indication circuit 1
228 |265C42-1 Pan head tapping screw 3X6 10
229 |961062-2 Stop ring (EXT) E-12 1
230 |651444-3 Switch 1703.4703 1
231 638A27-2 Lead unit 1
232 |451343-7 Switch holder 1
233  |266326-2 Binding head tapping screw 4X1 2
8
234 |412188-8 Center case 1
235 |858Y58-1 Name plate DCU602 1
236 |213A15-6 O-ring 14 1
237 |413D29-5 Key joint 1
238 |650622-2 Switch 1
239 |451343-7 Switch holder 1
240 |266326-2 Binding head tapping screw 4X1 2
8
241 620G67-0 Controller 1
242 1620C25-2 Buzzer circuit 1
243 413D35-0 Buzzer cover 1
244 422840-0 Grommet 1
245 412194-3 Inner case 1
246 |266326-2 Binding head tapping screw 4X1 2
8
252 682141-0 Grommet 1
255 620C21-0 Controller 1
256 |266326-2 Binding head tapping screw 4X1 2
8
257 |687051-6 Strain relief 3
258 687124-5 Strain relief 3
259 |266326-2 Binding head tapping screw 4X1 6
8
260 412190-1 Front cover 1
261 266326-2 Binding head tapping screw 4X1 7
8
264 1699180-3 Power supply cord unit 1
265 1699181-1 Power supply cord unit 1
266 | 265B16-6 Hex. head bolt M6X16 WR 1
267 |265B17-4 Hex. head bolt M5X16 WR 2
268 |347622-8 Light stay R 1
269 [319594-7 Light case 1
270 |213656-2 O-ring 53 1
271 457636-0 Reflector 1
272 |457634-4 Lens 1
273 |213604-1 O-ring 50 1
274 1457635-2 Cover 1
275 |687124-5 Strain relief 1
276 |266034-5 Binding head tapping screw 4X1 2
6
277 |687124-5 Strain relief 1
278 |266034-5 Binding head tapping screw 4X1 2




6

279 |620685-2 LED circuit 1
280 |422151-3 Packing 1
281 319595-5 Light case cover 1
282 |266034-5 Binding head tapping screw 4X1 4
6
283 |265B16-6 Hex. head bolt M6X16 WR 1
284 |265B17-4 Hex. head bolt M5X16 WR 2
285 |347623-6 Light stay L 1
286 |319594-7 Light case 1
287 |457634-4 Lens 1
288 |457636-0 Reflector 1
289 |213656-2 O-ring 53 1
290 |213604-1 O-ring 50 1
291 457635-2 Cover 1
292 266034-5 Binding head tapping screw 4X1 2
6
293 |687124-5 Strain relief 1
294 1620685-2 LED circuit 1
295 |422166-0 Packing 1
296 [319595-5 Light case cover 1
297 |266034-5 Binding head tapping screw 4X1 4
6
298 |413D37-6 Level case 1
299 242101-0 Level indicator 1
300 |413D36-8 Level cover 1
301 413D38-4 Level retainer 1
302 [266130-9 Binding head tapping screw 3X1 2
6
303 |687F00-9 Band 1
304 |413D30-0 Key 1
305 |422961-8 Pad retainer 1
306 |422961-8 Pad retainer 1
307 |941201-0 Flat washer 8 1
308 620C22-8 Controller 1
309 638A28-0 Lead unit 1
310 |651488-3 Switch 1939.3322 1
311 265B16-6 Hex. head bolt M6X16 WR 2
312 |347628-6 Holder 1
313 |412197-7 Knob 1
314 |327470-1 Rod 5 1
315 |941102-2 Flat washer 5 2
316  |412197-7 Knob 1
317 |162717-4 Upper frame 1
318 |422556-7 Cushion rubber 2
319 961014-3 Stop ring (EXT) E-8 2
320 |941252-3 Flat washer 10 2
321 162816-2 Gas spring 240 2
322 941252-3 Flat washer 10 2
323 961014-3 Stop ring (EXT) E-8 2
324 |140P16-0 Dump handle complete 1
C10 | 8048W5-9 Makita logo label 1
324-1 [141R22-0 Dump handle complete 1




C10 | 8048W5-9 Makita logo label 1
325 1921461-0 Hex. head bolt M8X40 W 4
326 |422556-7 Cushion rubber 6
327 ]162735-2 Lower frame 1
328 |265B16-6 Hex. head bolt M6X16 WR 2
329 122C30-0 Dump lock assembly 1
329 INC. 330-335

330 |347626-0 Arm 1
331 961004-6 Retaining ring (EXT) S-8 2
332 |256943-6 Pin 8 1
333  |256196-7 Pin 5 1
334 |347627-8 Base 1
335 232618-1 Tension spring 11 1
336 |327479-3 Rod end shaft 16 1
337 ]961056-7 Retaining ring (EXT) S-16 1
338 |412201-2 Switch case 1
339 961056-7 Retaining ring (EXT) S-16 1
340 1699179-8 Power supply cord unit 1
341 632L48-2 Switch unit 1
342 |632T59-5 Switch unit 1
343 |256941-0 Rod 8 1
344  1911139-3 Pan head screw M4X20 WG 1
345 1412203-8 Rod end 1
346 412202-0 Switch cover 1
347 |266130-9 Binding head tapping screw 3X1 6

6
348 162738-6 Hydraulic unit 1
349 961056-7 Retaining ring (EXT) S-16 1
350 |327479-3 Rod end shaft 16 1
351 961056-7 Retaining ring (EXT) S-16 1
352 141N99-1 Electric dump base complete 1
C10 |8059G3-0 Caution label 2
C20 |8059G6-4 Indication label 1
C30 |8059G7-2 Indication label 1
353 961102-6 Retaining ring (EXT) S-22 1
354 |327474-3 Shaft 22 1
355 961102-6 Retaining ring (EXT) S-22 1
361 265B12-4 Flat head square neck bolt M8X2 6
4

362 |261164-7 Rubber washer 20 6
363 1412198-5 Dump bucket 200 1
364 |347624-4 Bucket base R 1
365 |265B11-6 Hex. head bolt M8X20 WR 4
366 |347625-2 Bucket base L 1
367 1941201-0 Flat washer 8 6
368 1942201-3 Spring washer 8 6
369 252278-3 Hex. cap nut M8 6
370 141N86-0 Bucket guard complete 1
C10 |457744-7 Cap 22 2
393 |684980-4 Polyolefin tube 1
394 |687F00-9 Band 2
395 |688140-0 Line filter 1




|396 |265508-3  |Hex. head bolt M10X25 | | & | | |
Please state Parts No. when your order. Print Date 22. 10. 2025




